UK Hotels 178.1 29,288 505.3 - 7.2 6.2 - 8.8 287.1

UK Hotels held for

sale 23.3 16,573 168.2 22.52 7.1 6.6 - 8.0 159.2

Total 476.8 186,754

   Weighted Weighted

   Average average  average  Average

 Market Lettable rent lease net initial Net initial market rent

 value area per sqm length yield yield per sqm

31 December 2023 £m sqm £ yrs(1) % % range £

UK Commercial  286.4 147,143 116.4 7.8 4.4% 2.3 - 6.4 122.4

UK Hotels 297.4 62,874 430.5 2.4 8.5% 4.8 - 11.8 394.5

Total 583.8 210,017
(1) Excluding the RBH managed hotels portfolios given the operational nature of the underlying trading businesses.

Valuation sensitivities

The tables below set out the financial impact of positive and negative shifts in the primary unobservable inputs on the valuation of the

Group’s controlled property segments:

31 December

2024

Market

value

£m

+5%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-5%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-25bps

Yield/

Capitalisation

rate

£m(1)

+25bps

Yield/

Capitalisation

rate

£m(1)

+20%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-20%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-100bps

Yield/

Capitalisation

rate

£m(1)

+100bps

Yield/

Capitalisatio

n

rate

£m(1)

UK Commercial 275.4 12.1 (12.5) 12.9 (11.9) 49.7 (47.4) 59.9 (42.1)

UK Hotels 178.1 9.4 (9.4) 6.9 (6.5) 37.6 (37.6) 31.8 (23.6)

UK Hotels held

for sale 23.3 1.0 (1.0) 0.8 (0.8) 4.2 (3.9) 3.8 (2.9)

Total 476.8 22.5 (22.9) 20.6 (19.2) 91.5 (88.9) 95.5 (68.6)

31 December

2023

Market

value

£m

+5%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-5%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-25bps

Yield/

Capitalisation

rate

£m(1)

+25bps

Yield/

Capitalisation

rate

£m(1)

+20%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-20%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-100bps

Yield/

Capitalisation

rate

£m(1)

+100bps

Yield/

Capitalisatio

n

rate

£m(1)

UK Commercial 286.4 12.7 (12.7) 3.0 (23.9) 51.3 (49.3) 50.3 (56.6)

UK Hotels 297.4 12.4 (14.7) 10.2 (9.4) 53.1 (55.1) 45.6 (34.0)

Total 583.8 25.1 (27.4) 13.2 (33.3) 104.4 (104.4) 95.9 (90.6)
1. EBITDA and capitalisation rate inputs are applicable to the RBH managed hotels given the operational nature of the underlying businesses.

37

9. INVESTMENT PROPERTY (CONTINUED)

An increase in the current or future rental stream would increase capital value while a higher yield or discount rate would decrease

capital value. There are interrelationships between these unobservable inputs however as they are partially determined by market

conditions, the valuation movement in any one year depends on the balance between them.

Disposals

The Group made two investment property disposals during the year ended 31 December 2024 by way of asset sales from the UK